
Lindsay Griggs, PE 
Civil Engineer
Gray AE
10 Quality St
Lexington, KY 40507 
Email: lgriggs@grayae.com

2024-25 Class of

Charla Barnes, PE
Senior Associate
Stantec (Lexington)
3052 Beaumont Centre Circle 
Lexington, KY 40513
Email:  charla.barnes@stantec.com 

Erman Caudill, PE
Hydrologic & Hydraulic Team Lead
HDR (Lexington)
333 W Vine St, Ste 1400
Lexington, KY 40507
Email:  erman.caudill@hdrinc.com

Jonathan Kellogg, PE
Executive Advisor & Engineer 
KY Transportation Cabinet 
200 Mero St
Frankfort, KY  40622
Email:  jonathan.kellogg@ky.gov

Austin Miller, PE
Project Manager
Mason and Hanger
300 W Vine St, Ste 1300 
Lexington, KY 40507
Email: austin.miller@masonandhanger.com

Josh Coburn, PE
Project Manager
Palmer Engineering
400 Shoppers Dr
Wichester, KY 40391
Email:  jcoburn@palmernet.com

Jonathan McCracken, PE
Assoc. Director, Water/Wastewater 
PRIME AE
651 Perimeter Dr
Lexington, KY 40517
Email: jmccracken@primeeng.com

David Osborne, PE
Associate
Hazen & Sawyer
9920 Corporate Campus Dr, Ste 2000
Louisville, KY 40223
Email:  dosborne@hazenandsawyer.com

Chris Boggs, PE 
Senior Mechanical Engineer
GRW
10350 Ormsby Park Place
Louisville, KY 40223  
Email:  cboggs@grwinc.com

Seth Dawson, PE
Quality Control Manager 
Scotty's Contracting & Stone
2300 Barren River Rd
Bowling Green, KY 42101
Email: sethd@scottyscontracting.com

Chris Buntin, PE
Civil Engineer
LG&E-KU Services Co.
820 West Broadway
Louisville, KY 40202
Email: christopher.buntin@lge-ku.com

Kari Horn, PE
Water/Wastewater Engineer
HDR (Louisville)
101 S 5th St
Louisville, KY 40202
Email:  kari.horn@hdrinc.com

Michael Edwards, PE
Structural Engineer
Qk4, Inc.
9920 Corporate Campus Dr, Ste 1200
Louisville, KY 40223
Email:  medwards@qk4.com

Alston Noronha, PE
Regional Tunnel Practice Lead 
Black & Veatch
10350 Ormsby Park Place, Ste 
201 Louisville, KY 40223 
Email:  noronhaam@bv.com

Andrew Esarey, PE 
Hydrology & Hydraulics Engineer 
US Army Corps of Engineers
600 Dr Martin Luther King Jr Pl
Louisville, KY 40202
Email: andrew.r.esarey@usace.army.mil

Kyle Rice, PE 
Senior Transportation Engineer 
Stantec (Lexington)
3052 Beaumont Centre Circle 
Lexington, KY 40513
Email:  kyle.rice@stantec.com 

Sponsored by:




